

Bhandari Hosiery Exports Ltd.

Sustainable Innovation DesignoFabricoGarments

(A GOVT. OF INDIA RECOGNISED EXPORT HOUSE)

R.O.: Bhandari House, Village Meharban, Rahon Road, LUDHIANA-141 007 (INDIA)

Phones: +91-88720 16409; +91-88720 16410

E-mail: bhandari@bhandariexport.com Web: www.bhandariexport.com (Corporate Identification No./CIN: L17115PB1993PLC013930)

29.04.2021

To

BSE LIMITED FLOOR 25,FEROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED EXCHANGE PLAZA, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX	
DALAL STREET	BANDRA EAST	
MUMBAI-400001	MUMBAI-400051	
PHONE:022-22721233-34	BOARD: 022-26598100(EXTN:22348)	
	DIRECT: 022-26598346	
SCRIP CODE: 512608	SYMBOL: BHANDARI	

Sub: Declaration of non applicability of Large Entity Framework

Ref: SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to disclosure requirement as defined in the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26,2018 relating to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities, please find below the disclosure to be made by the Company:-

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Bhandari Hosiery Exports Limited
2	CIN	L17115PB1993PLC013930
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st	35.65
	March 2021 (Rs. in Cr.)	
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY	CRISIL BBB
	along with Name of the Credit Rating Agency	Agency: CRISIL Limited
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine	BSE Limited,
	shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the	National Stock Exchange of India
	required borrowing under the framework	Limited

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For Bhandari Hosiery Exports Limited

(Signature)
Daljeet Singh
Company Secretary
88720-16434

(Signature) Manoj Kumar Chief Financial Officer 88720-16442